Form PTO -1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	DA (DEDATE)			
$\frac{10-15-19}{10-15-19}$	999			
	ER SHEET			
	Y .			
TO: The Commissioner of 1 10117287	he attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement			
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	() License () Change of Name			
Document ID#	() 200			
	() Merger () Other			
() Correction of PTO Error	N.C.C.			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
() Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) (X) Mark if additional name	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Grant Wilson	Month Day Year			
Traine (mie 1) Staire (Trason	5/28/1999			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) <u>David L. Dietz</u>	Month Date Year			
Name (line 2)	5/28/1999			
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (line 1) 8301 Cameron Road	attached. (Designation			
Address (line 2)	must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin,	<u>TX</u>			
city	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OF	FFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/14/1999 MTHAII 00000192 09302687

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010302 FRAME: 0836

FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (303) 442-8100			
Name <u>Daniel N. Fishman</u>				
Address (line 1) Lee & Fishman, L.L.P.				
Address (line 2) <u>P.O. Box 1990</u>				
Address (line 3) Boulder, CO 80306-1990				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of page	es of the attached co	nveyance document	7	
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	or(c)	() Mark if a	7	
Approacion Number(s) of Fatent Number	er(s)	() Mark II a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number(s)	r or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu Patent	mbers for the same property). t Number(s)	
09/302,687				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new I</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	Patent Application, ent	er the date the patent application	was Month Day Yea	
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number		umber of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Propertic	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40,00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ()		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or		,		
	Deposit A	Account Number:	#	
Ct. t d Clarations	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes () No ()	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correc	t and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the o				
indicated herein.) 11	77 1		
	- 12 /XV	6,1	7 OCT (499	
Daniel N. Fishman	MN 19	1 me		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 010302 FRAME: 0837

Form PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUATION	PATENT	
	PATENTS ONLY		
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Marc Webb		Month Day Year 5/28/99	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Roy Faltesek		Month Day Year 5/28/99	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Robert B. Havekost		5/28/99	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Name (line 2)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Address (line 2)		from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Pater Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application	on Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		

PATENT

ľ

REEL: 010302 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHODS AND STRUCTURE FOR BATCH PROCESSING EVENT HISTORY PROCESSING AND VIEWING

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>9076/102</u>, at Lee & Fishman, L.L.P. 1881 Ninth Street, Suite 322, Boulder, CO 80302-5148, and filed on <u>4/29/1999</u>, as Application Serial No. _______, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Daniel N. Fishman, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filling date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Jan	The	low		May	28 199	9	
nventor (signatu	ire)			DATE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Grant Wilson Inventor's Types	_						
STATE OF	TEXAS TRAVIS)) SS)				
o me on the basi	s of satisfact	tory evidence to be	19 <u>99</u> , before me perso the same individual who ne use and purposes them	executed the foreg			

N. DAWN FORDYCE

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMM. EXP.05-11-2002

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

David L. Dit	May 28, 1999
Inventor (signature)	DATE
David L. Dietz (Inventor's Typed Name)	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) SS	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual we executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes the	onally came the above named <u>David L. Dietz</u> who is personally known or proved to executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she erein set forth.
N. DAWN FORDYCE Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp.05-11-2002	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Mure well	May 28, 1999
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Marc Webb (Inventor's Typed Name)	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) SS)	
On this 28th day of May, 1999, before me pe to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual whe executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes the	rsonally came the above named Marc Webb who is personally known or proved to executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she erein set forth.
N. DAWN FORDYCE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP.05-11-2002	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor (signature)	May 28, 1999 DATE
Roy Faltesek (Inventor's Typed Name)	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) SS	
On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>99</u> , before me per to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual whe executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes the	sonally came the above named <u>Roy Faltesek</u> who is personally known or proved to executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she erein set forth.
N. DAWN FORDYCE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP.05-11-2002	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 4

Inventor (signature)		DATE	
Muwaffa Lahham (Inventor's Typed Name)			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On this day of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid he/she executed the same of his/her own fre	ence to be the same ind	lividual who ex	ame the above named Muwaffa Lahham who is personally known of ecuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that set forth.
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor (signature)		DATE	
John Yiu-Chung Wong (Inventor's Typed Name)			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On this day of or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid he/she executed the same of his/her own fre	lence to be the same ind	ividual who ex	
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor (signature)		DATE	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On this day of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid he/she executed the same of his/her own fre-	ence to be the same ind	ividual who ex	ame the above named <u>Jake Phong Doan</u> who is personally known or ecuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that set forth.
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 4

Polit Balowdood	May 28, 1999
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Robert B. Havekost (Inventor's Typed Name)	
STATE OF TEXAS) SS COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	
	personally came the above named <u>Robert B. Havekost</u> who is personally known ual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that ses therein set forth.
N. DAWN FORDYCE	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP.05-11-2002

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

My Commission Expires: ____